EXHIBIT "F"

\

. SOUTH
s!_;?; FLORIDA

State College

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Item 5.4.2

PRESENT TO BOARD: AUGUST 26, 2020

TO: SOUTH FLORIDA STATE COLLEGE
DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FROM: THOMAS C. LEITZELJ,@-ﬁ
SUBJECT: PROPERTY DELETION
Authorization is requested to delete the equipment items listed that total

$114,499.70 from SFSC property records. These items are beyond repair and/or
obsolete and will be held in storage until disposal.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

Move to approve the deletion of College property from inventory
records as presented.
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Tag #
15719
15720
15721
16714
16715
16716
16717
16920
16921
19622
16923
16924
16925
16926
16927
17001
17002
16676
Building R7

Date Purchased

11/20/2008
11/20/2008
11/20/2008
872011
91772011
91772011
9/1772011
10/M18/2011
10/M18/2011
10M8/2011
10/M8/2011
10/M18/2011
10/M18/2011
10/M8/2011
10/M18/2011
T/25/2012
7252012
6/16/2011
1/1/18933

Disposal ltems
August — 2020

Description

Apple iMac 21 inch
Apple iMac 21 inch
Apple iMac 21 inch
Apple iMac 21 inch
Apple iMac 21 inch
Apple iMac 21 inch
Apple iMac 21 inch
Apple iMac 21 inch
Apple iMac 21 inch
Apple iMac 21 inch
Apple iMac 21 inch
Apple iMac 21 inch
Apple iMac 21 inch
Apple iMac 21 inch
Apple iMac 21 inch
Apple iMac 21 inch
Apple iMac 21 inch
Apple iMac 21 inch

Building R¥ - Purchasing Portable *

South Florida State College

Cost
$1.658.70
$1.658.70

$478.00
$1,3259.00
$1,329.00
$1.329.00
$1.329.00
351941
551941
551941
551941
351941
551941
551941
$519.41
$1.239.00
$1.239.00
$1.329.00
$97.426.02

Condition Code
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor

Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor

* To be transferred to the Highlands County Sheriffs Office for use at the Highlands County
Sheriff's Office finng range.
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Total:

$114,499.70
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