

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Item 5.4.2

PRESENT TO BOARD: AUGUST 26, 2020

TO: SOUTH FLORIDA STATE COLLEGE DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FROM: THOMAS C. LEITZEL

SUBJECT: PROPERTY DELETION

Authorization is requested to delete the equipment items listed that total \$114,499.70 from SFSC property records. These items are beyond repair and/or obsolete and will be held in storage until disposal.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

Move to approve the deletion of College property from inventory records as presented.

## South Florida State College Disposal Items August – 2020

<u>Tag #</u>	Date Purchased	Description	Cost	Condition Code
15719	11/20/2008	Apple iMac 21 inch	\$1,658.70	Poor
15720	11/20/2008	Apple iMac 21 inch	\$1,658.70	Poor
15721	11/20/2008	Apple iMac 21 inch	\$478.00	Poor
16714	9/7/2011	Apple iMac 21 inch	\$1,329.00	Poor
16715	9/17/2011	Apple iMac 21 inch	\$1,329.00	Poor
16716	9/17/2011	Apple iMac 21 inch	\$1,329.00	Poor
16717	9/17/2011	Apple iMac 21 inch	\$1,329.00	Poor
16920	10/18/2011	Apple iMac 21 inch	\$519.41	Poor
16921	10/18/2011	Apple iMac 21 inch	\$519.41	Poor
19622	10/18/2011	Apple iMac 21 inch	\$519.41	Poor
16923	10/18/2011	Apple iMac 21 inch	\$519.41	Poor
16924	10/18/2011	Apple iMac 21 inch	\$519.41	Poor
16925	10/18/2011	Apple iMac 21 inch	\$519.41	Poor
16926	10/18/2011	Apple iMac 21 inch	\$519.41	Poor
16927	10/18/2011	Apple iMac 21 inch	\$519.41	Poor
17001	7/25/2012	Apple iMac 21 inch	\$1,239.00	Poor
17002	7/25/2012	Apple iMac 21 inch	\$1,239.00	Poor
16676	6/16/2011	Apple iMac 21 inch	\$1,329.00	Poor
Building R7	1/1/1993	Building R7 - Purchasing Portable *	\$97,426.02	Poor

\* To be transferred to the Highlands County Sheriff's Office for use at the Highlands County Sheriff's Office firing range.

Total: \$114,499.70